1278 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
5
S
Speakers & Tone Generators
Up to 30 Watts
Hazardous Locations
Weatherproof
DB16

S
1283www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
DB12 110dB(A) Sounder—Weatherproof & Heavy Duty
Certification
UL Listed for:
Weatherproof
Certified Ambient Temperature –55°C to +70°C
Ingress Protection NEMA 4X & 6
IP66 & 67
Material Corrosion-free GRP
Entries Up to 3 x 20mm
Weight 1kg
No. of Tones 27 + 5 programmable
Options Body color, voltages 12V & 24V DC
Certification Voltage Type Ordering Code Cat. # Standard Product Configuration
CE Certification 115/230V AC Single Stage 808003 DB12115NN
Weatherproof, dust-tight, no labels, choice of 27 tones,
natural red finish, 3 x M20 knockouts
CE Certification 24V DC Two Stage 869155 DB12P024NN
Weatherproof, choice of 27 tones, natural red finish,
3 x M20 knockouts
DB15 110dB(A) Tone Generator—Weatherproof & Heavy Duty
Certification
UL Listed for:
Weatherproof
Certified Ambient
Temperature
–55°C to +70°C
Ingress Protection NEMA 4X & 6
IP66 & 67
Material Corrosion-free GRP
Entries 2 x M20
Weight 2.6kg
No. of Tones 27 + 5 programmable
Options Body color, two stage alarm (DB15P) version,
earth continuity, EOL resistor, voltages 12–48V
DC, 110–254V AC
Certification Voltage Type Ordering Code Cat. # Standard Product Configuration
CE Certification 12–48V DC Two Stage 808110 DB15P048NN
Weatherproof, dust-tight, no labels, choice of 27 tones, painted
gray finish
CE Certification 12–48V DC Two Stage 808115 DB15P048NR
Weatherproof, dust-tight, no labels, choice of 27 tones, painted
red finish
CE Certification 240V AC Single Stage 808120 DB15240NN Weatherproof, dust-tight, choice of 27 tones, natural gray finish
CE Certification 240V AC Single Stage 808125 DB15240NR Weatherproof, dust-tight, choice of 27 tones, painted red finish
Speakers & Tone Generators
Up to 30 Watts
Hazardous Locations
Weatherproof